53542

## RESCISSION OF NOTICE OF DEFAULT

Vol. <u>m98 Page</u> 5754

Reference is made to that certain trust deed in which <u>Danny R. Vest and Timothy Mark</u> <u>Tweten, or the survivor thereof</u>, was grantor, <u>Mountain Title Company of Klamath County</u>, was trustee and <u>Charles B. Crawford and Rosemary Crawford</u>, or the survivor thereof, was beneficiary, said trust deed was recorded <u>May 26, 1992</u>, book/reel/volume no. <u>M92</u> at page <u>11324</u>, of the mortgage records of <u>Klamath</u> County, Oregon.

A notice of grantor's default under said trust deed, containing the beneficiary's or trustee's election to sell all or part of the subject real property to satisfy mortgage records, in book/reel/volume no. <u>M98</u> at page <u>41</u>; thereafter by reason of the default being cured as permitted by the provisions of Section 86.753, Oregon Revised Statutes, the default described in said notice of default has been removed, paid and overcome so that said trust deed should be reinstated.

NOW, THEREFORE, notice hereby is given that the undersigned trustee does hereby rescind, cancel and withdraw said notice of default and election to sell; said trust deed and all obligations secured thereby hereby are reinstated and shall be and remain in force had not been given; it being understood, however, that this rescission shall not be construed as waiving or affecting any breach of default-past, present or future-under said any respect any of the terms, covenants, conditions or obligations thereof, but is and shall be deemed to be only an election without prejudice, not to cause a sale to be made pursuant to said notice so recorded.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned trustee has executed this document; if the undersigned is a corporation, it has caused its name to be signed and seal affixed by an officer duly authorized thereto by order of its Board of Directors.

Dated: February 18, 1998.

SS

semore, Successor Trustee

STATE OF OREGON

County of Klamath )

This instrument was acknowledged before me on <u>February 18, 1998</u>, by <u>William L.</u>

(COLORIDAN)			
	OFFIC	AL CEAT	
	ALICE L.	SISEM	NDC X
	NOTARY PUL COMMISSIO		
MY COMM	ISSION EXPIRE		367 <b>4</b>
	ATCHANNE	COLUMN STORE	

Notary Publ	, LA	1	
Notary Publ	ic for	Oregon	tar (
My Commissi	on Expi	res: 08/	02/99

After recording,	return to.	ļ
William L. Sisemo:	re	
Attorney at Law	a the patient of the second	
110 N. 6th Street	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	
Klamath Falls, OR	97601	

STATE OF OREGON	
County of windows of	1.1
L Certify that the within inchment	
The second of the second of the second of	
$-20$ , dL $-38$ $\rightarrow$ D M and manual 1	
WOOM LEEL VOI UILE NO. MOR	in
page 5754 Or as fee/file/	
instrument/microfilm/recention as 525/2	
MOCOLU OL MOLLGAGES OF Said County	
Witness my hand and seal of County Affi	xed.

Bernetha G. Letsch, Co. Clerk Title

BY Kettlun Rom

Deputy

Fee: \$10.00